

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2018-1192	Version:	1			
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	12/7/2018			In control:	Committee on Finance and Law	
On agenda:	12/11/2018			Final action:	12/27/2018	
Enactment date:	12/27/2018			Enactment #:	25	
Effective date:	1/7/2019					
Title:	Resolution further amending and supplementing Resolution No. 855 of 2011, entitled "adopting and approving the 2012 capital budget" so as to rename District 8 DPW Projects to District 8 Intersection Improvements.					
Sponsors:	Erika Strassburger					
Indexes:	CAPITAL BUDGET (AMENDING)					
Code sections:						

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/7/2019	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
12/27/2018	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
12/19/2018	1	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
12/11/2018	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution further amending and supplementing Resolution No. 855 of 2011, entitled "adopting and approving the 2012 capital budget" so as to rename District 8 DPW Projects to District 8 Intersection Improvements.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Amending Resolution No. 855 of 2011, as amended, so as to rename "District 8 DPW Projects" to "District 8 Intersection Improvements" as follows, in order to allow the Departments of Mobility & Infrastructure and City Planning access the District 8 Neighborhood Needs account.

Project Title	Current Changes Budget (-)	(+) Revised Budget
DPW-Bloomfield Deck Hockey	\$74,924.55	\$74,924.55
District 8 [DPW Projects] Intersection	\$27,131.40	\$27,131.40
Improvements		
Pgh Parks Conservancy-Schenley	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
DPW-Bike Corral	\$5,868.60	\$5,868.60
Sq. Hill BP Assoc. Forbes & Murray	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
JDE Job # 0141008012	\$134,924.55 \$0.00	\$134,924.55